

REFERENCE NO.	INSTRUCTIONS	COMMENTS
Health & Safety Code	Replace	Available: https://ems.dhs.lacounty.gov
Title 22	Replace	Available: https://ems.dhs.lacounty.gov
Ref. No. 202	Replace	
Ref. No. 222	Replace	
Ref. No. 401	Replace	Revised: updated provider's webpage, street address and added SFTP to LV And MP. Signature requirement removed from front page.
Ref. No. 401.1	Replace	Revised contact info for MedResponse; RSI now dba Medic-1 Ambulance, Mercy has ALS
Ref. No. 401.2	Replace	
Ref. No. 409.1	Replace	Redate and resigned
Ref. No. 450	Insert	New policy – Revised Ambulance Ordinance
Ref. No. 451	Insert	New policy – Notices of Violation (NOV) and Administrative Fines
Ref. No. 451.1	Insert	New policy – List of amounts of fines
Ref. No. 451.2	Insert	New policy – NOV Administration
Ref. No. 451.3	Insert	New policy – NOV-Operational
Ref. No. 451.4	Insert	New policy - NOV Personnel
Ref. No. 452	Insert	New policy – Fine Hearing Process
Ref. No. 453	Insert	New policy – Ambulance Licensing Investigations
Ref. No. 453.1	Insert	New policy – Ambulance Licensing Enforcement Officers

Ref. No. 454	Insert	New policy – Vehicle Color Scheme & Insignia Guidelines
Ref. No. 455	Insert	New policy – Vehicle Age Limit Requirements
Ref. No. 501	Replace	Added hospital – Community Hospital of Huntington Park Deleted hospital- Bellflower Medical Center, Los Angeles Metropolitan Medical Center
Ref. No. 503	Replace	Section F deleted
Ref. No. 506.1	Replace	Ensure consistency with Ref. No. 506
Ref. No. 509	Replace	Added information on Community Hospital of Huntington Park service area
Ref. No. 509.4	Replace	Policy name added information on Community Hospital of Huntington Park
Ref. No. 509a	Replace	Map updated to reflect the addition of Community Hosp of Huntington Park
Ref. No. 517	Replace	
Ref. No. 519	Replace	Number of patients in an MCI for contacting the MAC reduced from 10 to 5
Ref. No. 519.4	Replace	Revised to clarify decontamination
Ref. No. 521	Replace	CMS website added
Ref. No. 521.1	Delete	Stroke map moved from policy manual to GIS section of website due to frequent additions
Ref. No. 524	Replace	
Ref. No. 600	Replace	New Index
Ref. No. 602	Replace	Re-written for clearer understanding of HIPAA confidentiality requirements
Ref. No. 620	Replace	Revised
Ref. No. 620.1	Delete	Content rolled into Ref. No. 620
Ref. No. 624	Replace	
Ref. No. 702	Replace	

Change Notice #27**ATTACHMENT I**

Ref. No. 702.1	Replace	
Ref. No. 702.2	Replace	
Ref. No. 702.3	Replace	
Ref. No. 702.4	Replace	
Ref. No. 702.5	New	
Ref. No. 703	Replace	TCP & CPAP moved from optional to mandatory
Ref. No 704	Replace	
Ref. No. 719	Replace	
Ref. No. 803	Replace	Nitro tabs added, CPAP & TCP removed from optional section
Ref. No. 803.1	Replace	“nitro spray only” removed, CPAP & TCP removed from optional section
Ref. No. 804	Replace	
Ref. No. 805	Replace	
Ref. No. 806	Replace	Web address corrected
Ref. No. 806.1	Replace	Albuterol added under Symptomatic Bradycardia for suspected hyperkalemia; Ondansetron added to General ALS; Morphine IM removed from Pain Management, separated/defined pediatric age
Ref. No. 808 and 808.1	Replace	Suspected isolated hip fracture added to Section II, pelvic fracture rolled into Ref. No. 506, single femur fracture remains in Section I
Ref. No. 813	Replace	Revised; “approved” changed to “authorized”
Ref. No. 819	Replace	New language added from Organ Donation legislation
Ref. No. 830	Replace	Typos corrected
Ref. No. 838	Replace	
Ref. No. 1100	Replace	New index
Ref. No. 1108	Replace	

Change Notice #27**ATTACHMENT I**

Ref. No. 1124	Replace	
Ref. No. 1128	Replace	
Ref. No. 1130	Replace	
Ref. No. 1132	Add	New policy
Ref. No. 1140	Replace	
Ref. No. 1200	Replace	Last known well date & time added to SFTP reporting
Ref. No. 1202	Replace	Clarified age under pediatric Dextrose; added repeat dose for Ondansetron; Change Browselow Tape to pediatric resuscitation tape; Added Ondansetron to Special Consideration section
Ref. No. 1212	Replace	Treatment for suspected hyperkalemia added
Ref. No. 1225	Replace	Added: pediatric doses chart for nerve agents added
Ref. No. 1235	Replace	Revised
Ref. No. 1244	Replace	Added Ondansetron to Special Consideration section
Ref. No. 1248	Replace	Added Ondansetron to Special Consideration section
Ref. No. 1251	Replace	Last known well date & time added
Ref. No. 1271	Replace	Added Ondansetron to Special Consideration section
Ref. No. 1273	Replace	Added Ondansetron to Special Consideration section
Ref. No. 1275	Replace	Added Ondansetron to Special Consideration section
Ref. No. 1300	New	
Ref. No. 1302	New	
Ref. No. 1304	New	
Ref. No. 1306	New	
Ref. No. 1308	New	

Change Notice #27

ATTACHMENT I

Ref. No. 1310	New	
Ref. No. 1312	New	
Ref. No. 1316	New	
Ref. No. 1318	New	
Ref. No. 1322	New	
Ref. No. 1326	New	
Ref. No. 1328	New	
Ref. No. 1330	New	
Ref. No. 1334	New	
Ref. No. 1338	New	
Ref. No. 1340	New	
Ref. No. 1342	New	